503108093 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS GEORGIOU	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14176064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)708-5046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-704-0152

Email: assalm@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY
Address Line 2: C/O ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339659.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUAN NGO
SIGNATURE:	/Tuan Ngo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=339659-01-Georgiou-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=339659-01-Georgiou-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503108093 REEL: 034550 FRAME: 0465

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 339659.01

I, Andreas inventor of sub application entit MATCHING" ("API	ject matter (" led <u>"ENVIRONN</u>	'INVENTION'') d MENT-DEPENDE	lisclosed a	and/or claim	•
INDER CONTRACT I THE	- ELLW99 1 1 W19 7 5 901	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :			
ASS Dep Was her App Offi	olGNEE'S legal repartment, Microshington 98052 e in parenthe blication Notice	ASSIGNOR her epresentatives, osoft Corporation (ASSIGNEE'S Leses (filed on the design of the control of the con	of the Lav on, One Mi EGAL REPR	v and Corpor crosoft Way, ESENTATIVES; a by the this APPL	ate Affairs Redmond,), to insert and given following
14/		<u>ary 8, 2014</u> and ie following Off			
Microsoft successors and a entire and exclu INVENTION and therefrom, such States, its territor	assigns ("ASSIG sive rights, tit the APPLICAT as continuing	NEE"), is entitle le and interest ION (and all c applications, in	ed to, and , including other appli whole or	is desirous of the right of ications and in part, in ar	f priority, in the patents derived nd for the United
REPRESENTATIVE	S to insert th		No., filing	g date, and	Office into the
following table fo	or any APPLICA		ES after th		ı;
Application No.		Filing Date		Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: 339659.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

A Georges—	<u>15-Dec =2014</u>
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andreas Georgiou Printed Name in English	<u>Αν ΤΡΕΑΣ ΓΕΘΡΓΙΟΥ</u> Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)